

Applied Optoelectronics to Host Investor Session at OFC

March 6, 2018

SUGAR LAND, Texas, March 06, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Applied Optoelectronics, Inc. (NASDAQ:AAOI), a leading provider of fiber-optic access network products for the internet datacenter, cable broadband, fiber-to-the-home (FTTH) and telecom markets, today announced that AOI management will host an investor session in conjunction with the Optical Fiber Communication Conference and Exhibition (OFC).

Event:AAOI OFC Investor SessionLocation:San Diego Convention CenterDate:Tuesday, March 13, 2018Presentation Time:10:00 a.m. Pacific time / 12:00 p.m. Central time

A live audio webcast of the event will be accessible from the company's website at investors.ao-inc.com. The webcast will be archived for one year.

Space for the event is limited and pre-registration is required. Analysts and institutional investors interested in attending are encouraged to contact Investor Relations at ir@ao-inc.com as soon as possible.

About Applied Optoelectronics

Applied Optoelectronics Inc. (AOI) is a leading developer and manufacturer of advanced optical products, including components, modules and equipment. AOI's products are the building blocks for broadband fiber access networks around the world, where they are used in the internet datacenter, CATV broadband, FTTH and telecom markets. AOI supplies optical networking lasers, components and equipment to tier-1 customers in all four of these markets. In addition to its corporate headquarters, wafer fab and advanced engineering and production facilities in Sugar Land, TX, AOI has engineering and manufacturing facilities in Taipei, Taiwan and Ningbo, China. For additional information, visit www.ao-inc.com.

Investor Relations Contact:

The Blueshirt Group, Investor Relations Maria Riley & Chelsea Lish +1-415-217-7722 ir@ao-inc.com

Primary Logo

Source: Applied Optoelectronics, Inc.